Additional Sessions Judge, Aurangabad, under judgment and

order  dated  26.05.2022,  is  hereby  suspended  during  the

pendency of  Criminal  Revision Application No. 169 of 2022

and  till  then,  the  applicant  is  hereby  released  on  bail  on

execution of P. R. bond of Rs. 15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Thousand)

along with one solvent surety for the like amount.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
               JUDGE